Section C
of TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT
& SUPPLIES CATALOG
ISSUED APRIL, 1973
INSULATORS & FIXTURES
Page
Abrasive Paper .................. 14
Anchors

For Copper Covered Steel Wire
Ordering Wire Size Insulator Color Std. Wt., Lbs. Price
No. Inches Type Code Pkg. per 100 per 100
S-537601 .080 2&TW Green 500 6 $18.40
S-537602 .080 1 Red 500 6 19.38
S-537611 .102-.104 2&TW Black 500 8 19.10
S-537612 .102-.104 1 Orange 500 8 21.00
S-537613 .102-.104 TS Yellow 500 8 18.40
For Galvanized Steel Wire
S-537620 .109 2&TW Red 500 7 16.00
Preformed Tangent Supports
Preformed Standard Loop, Elongated Loop or cross arm
Tangent Supports offer the safest, fastest suspension method
for one or more one-pair Aerial Distribution Wires (C-Rural)
on a common drive hook, or under a cross arm.
Standard Loop Tangent Supports
Ordering Color Conductor Std. Wt., Lbs. Price -
No. Code Size Pkg. per 100 per 100
S-537383 White 2#14CW 400 6 $33.00
S-537382 Yellow {2#12CW or}
.083 Steel 400 7 34.00
Elongated Loop Tangent Supports
S-537381 White 2#14CW 350 9 41.00
S-537380 Yellow {2#12CW or}
.083 Steel 350 9 46.00
Cross Arm Tangent Supports
S-537385 White 2#14CW 250 10 51.00
S-537386 Yellow f2#12CW or}
1..083 Steel 200 11 58.00
NOTE: Must be used with high density (linear) Polyethylene,
REA Specification PE-17.
Preformed is a trademark of Preformed Line Products Company
Prices are subject to change without notice. C-15
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
INSULATORS-FIXTURES
Crapo Dead-Ends
1
Drive the B Drive
Hook to pole after
attaching the
Dead - End Sup­
port.
Made specifically to hold rated at breaking strength of
one-pair parallel rural telephone distribution wire. Consists
of two pieces of tough, springy corrosion-resistant stainless
steel wire (.109-inch diameter), formed into hair-pin shaped
sections. Each of four spiraled legs is coated with neoprene
to increase friction and reduce possibility of slippage. No
abrasives are required to provide ample holding power.
Preformed spirals are oval-shaped to conform to oval shape
of conductor. Extra length of Crapo Dead-End tends to
distribute load over a greater area and reduces stress con­
centration.
Ordering
No.
S-531293
S-531295
Copper/Steel
Conductor Size
2#12A WG (.080)
2#14A WG (.064)
Length Std. Wt., Lbs.
In. Pkg. per 100
31 50 40
18 50 24
Vibration Dampers
Price
per 100
$110.09
94.94
Prevents possible line wire fracture from wind vibrations.
A short length of this damper around line wire at each span,
absorbs all wind vibrations, thus damping out high-frequency,